
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3159
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2004
RELEASING OF AMOUNT FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT SCHEMES
Singh Shri Sitaram

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount released by the Union Government to State Governments for various schemes of Rural Development during the current year 2004-2005; and

(b) the details of the amount released by the Union Government, State-wise; Scheme- wise ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI A. NARENDRA)

(a) &(b) The Ministry of Rural Development implements the major schemes, namely, the Swarnjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY), the Sampoorna Gramin Rozgar Yojana (SGRY), the Indira Awaas Yojana (IAY), the Drought Prone Areas Programme (DPAP), the Desert Development Programme (DDP) and the Integrated Watershed Development Programme (IWDP), the Accelerated Rural Water Supply Programme (ARWSP) and the Total Sanitation Campaign (TSC). State-wise and Scheme-wise details of the amounts released by the Ministry of Rural Development during the current financial year i.e. 2004-05 are given in the enclosed Statements

(Annexure-I).
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